## APPENDIX IV [See rule 8 (1)] SSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property

Authorized Officer of INDIABULLS HOUSING The unde FINANCE LTD (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Se tion of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 200 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dates 22.06.2022 calling upon the Borrower(s) JIGAR HASMUKHBHAI KHAMAF 22.06.2022 calling ALIAS JIGARKUMAR HASMUKHLAL KHAMAR AND DEVANC CHIANBIAL KHAMAR (GUARANTOR) to regul the amount metodocan in the Notice being Rs.44,28,097.75 (Rupees Forty Four Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Ninety Seven and Pales Seventy Five Only) against Loan Account N. HHLBAN0269717 as on 20.06.2022 and Interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice

the date of receipt of the said Notice. The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **symbolic** possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers contered on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2020 or **07.10.2022**. The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in generals hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of INDABULS HOUSING FINANCE LTD. for an amount of Rs4.428.0977.5 (Rupes Forty Forty Charlys as on 20.06.2022 and Interest thereon. The Borrowert attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of He Borrowert Alternion is invited to provisions for Sub-Section (8) of Section 130 of The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of

the Act in respect of time available, em the Se DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FLAT NO. L 701 HAVING SUPER BUILT-UP AREA 1025 SQUARE FEET EQUIVALENT 0523 SQUARE METERS ON THFLOOR, 'L'TOWERI N'HE PROJECT NNOWN AS 'MANITRI SERENITY', BLOCK 4 SITUATED IN UTTARAHALLI HOBIL, KANAKAPURA RAOD, BENGALURU SOUTH TALUK, PRESENTL' BEMP, BENGALURU.630074, KARNATAKA TOGETHER 'UTTI ONE COVERED CARPARKING.

Date : 07.10.2022 Place: BENGALURU

Authorised Officer

SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED CIN : 122200MI1994PLC082110 Registered Office: 208, TV Industrial Estate, 2" Ahire Marg, Worl, Mumbai - 400 030. Corporate Office: 14A, APS Trust Building, Buil Temple Road, N. R. Colony, Bengaluro Tel 3:180-67789, Road 91.402610972. E-mail: info@sonata-oftware.com, website: www.sonata-software.com SONATA - 560 00

# Notice on deduction of Tax at Source on Interim Dividend, if any, declared during FY 2022-23

Dividend. If any, declared during FY 2022-23 Shareholders' may note that pursuant to the amendments introduced in the income Tax Act, 1961 (Act), vide Finance Act, 2020, wcf April 1, 2020, dividends paid or distributed by a Company shall mandatorily be required to deduct tax at source (TDS) at the time of making payment of dividend, if any, declared during FY 2022-23. The TDS rate would vay depending on the residential status of the shareholders and the documents submitted by them and accepted by the Company. In order to determine the appropriate TDS rate as applicable, shareholders are requested to submit the necessary documents in accordance with the provisions of the Act. The Company has sent individual communication about TDS to the shareholders who have registered their email ID's with the Company.

the Company. The necessary documents are required to be uploaded at https://iis.kfinitech.com/form15/ on or before 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2022 to enable the Company to determine the appropriate withholding tax rate applicable at the time of declaration of Interim dividend, if any, during FY 2022-23. We request you to visit https://www.oranatasftware.com/about.usi/weator-relations for detailed instructions regarding TDS. We request all shareholders to register their email ID's for effective communication. The aforementioned details are also available on the website of the formane: Company

The Notice is also available on the Company's website <u>www.sonata-software.com</u> and on the website of the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed viz.: <u>www.bseindia.com</u> and <u>www.nseindia.com</u>. For Sonata Software Limite

#### Mangal Kulka

F

muthoot

der Section 13 (2) of The S

undary Details: I operty Of Mr Prai

Loan Account No. 11021095083 1. SANTOSH VENKATESH JANNU 2. SUSHMA SANTOSH JANNU 3. VENKATESH NARAYAN JANNU

Loan Account No. 11106077411 1. K V RAJU, 2. RAKSHITHA K R

3. INDIRAMMA escription of Secured Asset(s) / In b: 152900401801000356, Kutagal Villa

Name of Borrower(s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.

(B)

Joddegowda Basaveg Borrower) Vishalaksh Shekarappa (Co-Borr Loan Account No. NHBNG00001274128

Reethesh Kumar H P (Borrower) Shilpa K N (Co-Borrower)

Loan Account No. LHBYW00001321042

aniraj G (Borrower) /asanthalakshmi

Loan Account No. LHBYW00001367164 LHBYW00001369037

Mohammed Rehan (Borrower) Husna Taj (Co-Borrower)

oan Account No. IHBNG00001281894

Sujatha. (Borrower) Balagangadharaswamy (Co-Borrower)

Loan Account No. LHBWQ00001363100

Date : October 11, 2022 Place : Bangalore

 $\bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet$ 

Loan Account No. 11106085771 1. M ANJANAPPA ALIAS ANJINAPPA M 2. PUSHPA S V VENKATARAMANAPPA

Date : 11th October, 2022 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer and Head-Legal

Place : Bengaluru



Whereas, the Authorized Oricle of <u>US355555001 (101125</u>)
 Constraints (12)
 Constraints
 Cons

Relitication by provide remember of the second seco

ention herein below. The Borrower and Co-borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is here fullored not to deal with the properties the Secured Assets and any dealings with the operties's secured assets will be subject to the charge of Anand Rahi (Clobel Finan milled for an **Outstanding Annout** (specification) memore there in below) together wither and future interest thereone the contractual rate of interest together with costs a arges and other monies payable (if any) till the date of payment and/or GEL. The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section

13 of the Act in respect of the time available to redeem the secured assets. Borrower (s) Name Address : Mrs. G SANDHYA, #11/3, 80 Feet Outer Ring Roat Next to Seven to Nine Food Mart. Nagadevanahalii. Bangalore: 560056. KARANAT



 $\bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet$ 

_								_						
कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, राँची पश्चिम, राँची।									ICICI Home Finance					HF( dia
								Branch Office: 1st Floor, No.165 & 166, Manjunatha Chambers, Shankar Nagar, Main Road,						
अति अल्पकालीन ई—प्रोक्योरमेंट निविदा								Mahalakshmipuram, Bangalore- 560096 [See proviso to rule 8(6)]						
(नवां कॉल)										Notice for sale of imm				
जिसका PR No. 258818 (Drinking Water and Sanitaion) 2021–22 है।									uction Sale Notice for Sale					
Tender Reference No DWSD/RW/SVS-06/2021-22 Date - 10-10-2022								(Er	forcement) Rules, 2002.	curity interest Act, 2002 read	u with proviso	to Rule o (b)	or the Secu	щу
S.	Sub				Estimate Ernest BOO cost			Νο.	ice is hereby given to the p	ublic in general and in partic	cular to the Bo	rrower(s) and	Guarantor	r(s)
N	Name of the Work	Cluster Name	Cluster/ Group No.	Block	Cost (in Lac)	money (in Lac)	(in Rs.)	bel of v	w described immovable pro which has been taken by the	operty mortgaged/charged to Authorized Officer of ICICI H	the Secured	Creditor, the S Company Lto	ymbolic P I., will be so	oss old o
1	2	3	4	5	6	(III Lac) 7	8		ere is", "As is what is", and "W		Amount	Reserve	Date and	D
	Construction of Solar Based Mini Water Supply Schemes (SVS) in Different Block, comprising of							Sr. No	Name of Borrower(s) / Co Borrowers/ Guarantors / Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Outstanding	Price Earnest	Time of Property Inspection	Ti
	suitable R.C.C./ Framed structure ESR, Distribution Lines, Source (as							(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	
1	required) and FHTC all complete job in the Different Block of District Ranchi under Drinking Water & Sanitation Division, Ranchi West, Ranchi for the year of 2021-22 (on	8B	8B (ii)	Itki	504.79	5.05	10000.00		Shital M (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. LHBWQ00001315013	Flat No. B-32, 3rd Floor, Bharat Regency, Chinnapanahalli, Marathahalli, K R Puram Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, Bangalore- 560037	Rs. 70,53,836/- 24th Sept, 2022	8,14,050/-		02: 03
	Turn Key Basis) कार्य पर्ण करने की अवधि			00.8	Aonths + 1 m	anthe (trial	and mush		online auction will be cond					
						2 at 04:00 F		furt	auction agency Auction Tig her interest till 9th Nov, 2022	er. The Mortgagors/ hotice	are given a la	st chance to j	ay the tota	a at
	3 वर्षसाइट पर ानावदा प्रकाशन का ताल एव समय 4 बीड प्राप्ति के लिए अन्तिम तिथि/समय				19-10-2022 at 04:00 P.M				Prospective Bidder(s) mus					
5	निविदा की हार्ड कॉपी जमा करने की तिथि,	20-10-2022 up to 04:00 P.M कार्यपालक अभियंता, पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमण्डल, राँथी पश्चिम, राँथी / अधीक्षण अभियंता, पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता, राँथी अंचल, राँथी।				Col Sh: 04: tim	umn É) at ICICI Home Fina ankar Nagar, Main Road, M 00 PM. Kindly note, in case e then signed copy of tender or, No.165 & 166. Manjunat	ance Company Limited, 1 Mahalakshmipuram, Bang prospective bidder(s) are ur documents may be submitte	st Floor, No.1 alore- 560096 nable to submi ed at ICICI Hor	65 & 166, Ma on or before t their offer as ne Finance 0	njunatha C 9th Nov, 2 per above company L	Cha 022 me imi		
6	बीड खोलने की तिथि/ समय 21-10-2022 up to 02:00 P.M						560	096on or before 9th Nov, 202	22 before 05.00 PM. Earnest	Money Deposi	Demand Dra	ft (DD) shou	ild b	
7	7 निविदा प्रकाशित करने वाले कार्यालय का नाम एवं पता। राँची परिवम, राँची।						छता प्रमण्डल,	For	ionalized/Scheduled Bank in any further clarifications with	th regards to inspection, ter	ms and condit	ions of the au		
8								ders, kindly contact ICICI Ho						
किसी भी प्रकार का बदलाव http://jharkhandtendars.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता है। अग्य किसी भी प्रकार की सूचना http://jharkhandtendars.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता है। निविदा में प्रायकतिन पत्ति पट-बढ़ सकती है. तरपचात अग्रधन भी रात्री मान्य होगा।							For	Authorized Officer reserves detailed terms and condition e : October 11, 2022 ce : Bangalore		ps://www.icio		Authoris	sed	
कार्यपालक अभिरंता, पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, रीषी ।								GO	<b>WERNMENT OF</b>	JHARK	HAND			

MUTHOOT HOUSING FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

DEMAND NOTICE

 Under Section 12 (2) of The Securitization And Reconstruction or r r minore survey.
 Under Securitization And Reconstruction or r minore survey.

 Immunit in undersigned it is an Automatic different Ministro (France Company) Ltd. (1MHFCL1) under Securitization for an and the survey of the survey in the survey of the sur

3. retworks of networks were and a set of the set of

ings To Mr

L. FUSTINS SY VEXMAINANDAPHA

 Description of Secured Asset(s) / Immovable Property (ies) All The Piece And Parcels Of Property Being Municipal Katha N

 Secured Asset(s) / Immovable Property Beings Parcel Bane Sec114.

 Sounded SP, Eat - Road, Neet - Road, North

 Property Beings To Venkatramanappa And Kadhirappa, South - Property Beings

 Provide Profess.

 Provide Pro

Lean Account No. 11106090141 1. N RAUARRISHNA. 2. MANJUNATH R 31-08-2022 20-09-2022 20-09-2022 One Hundred Forty Eight Only) As on 16-Sep-22 30/RAUARSHMMAL, 47ALENDRA R

JWHOLANSHIMMA, RADEURICAN Description of Secured Asset(s) //Immovable Property (ies) All The Pisce And Parcels Of Property Bearing No: Assessment No: 114/115, Khata No: 876, Chikkangamangala Village, Sharilgura Gran Pandayady, Sarigura Hold, Anekali Taluk Bangdion- 5202 Rober Sach - west AFT effect And North - outo: 255 eef The Property Heat Toldwared 11/152 (557). Boundeldy, East-Road, West-Sylve: 1160/Phisde Property, North - Stehko: 98bitrogs ToM: Sampath, South-Stehko: 108akongs ToSmtLakhmanma.

the said Borrower, Co-Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s) fails to make payment to MHFCL as aforesaid, MHFCL shall be entitled to tak ssession of the secured asset mentioned above and shall take such other actions as is available to the Company in law, entirely at the risks

[See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets ale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of F f Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security

sets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest forcement) Rules, 2002. Lice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guaranto(s) that the ow described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** which has been taken by the Authorczed Officer of IC/CI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is ere is", "As is what", and "Whatever there is", as per the both particulars given heraunder.

(C) Site No. 20 Sy No. 19, Katha No. 142/14-15 Srihari Layout Chikkathoguru, Begur Hobli Bangalore

Southern Portion of Property No. 106, New Katha Property No. 106/59/1, New Shanti Sagar Hotel Road, Chikkalasandra Village, Uttarahalli Hobli, Bangalore- 560061

Chikkalasandra Village, Bargalora-560001 Mo. 28, SY No. 22, Plot No. 28, SY No. 22, Plot No. 29, SY No. 22, Plot No. 29, SY No. 22, Plot Puradapalya, Thavarakera Hobil, Bangalore 562123 Site No. 118, Katha No. 850/11, Site No. 120, Site No. 20, Site No. 2

Site No. 20, Sri Guru Dattatreya Enclave, Sy No. 45/1, Byregowdanahow

Sy No. 45/1, Byregowdanahalli, Dasanapura Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, Bangalore- 562160

Bangators - 562160 The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPGC) of our auction agency Auction Tager. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with thrther interest light Nov. 2022 Elorer 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule. The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICGI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, No165 & 168, Manjunatha Chambers, Shankar Nagar, Main Road, Mahalakshmipuram, Bangalore- 560066 on or before 91h Nov. 2022 before 94:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to solumit their offras aper above mentioned time then signed copy of lender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, Data (Columna Finance) (Columna Finance) (Columna Finance) (Columna Finance) Politon (Columna Finance) (Columna Finance) (Columna Finance) (Columna Finance) Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favord "ICICI Home Finance Company Link Auction" payable at Bangalore For any further cafrications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of the Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids Winhout furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/ Data : October 11, 2022 Manter

utiliforized Officer of ICICI Home Hinance Company and Antonia State Market State St

Rs. 39,96,000/-Rs. 3,99,600/-

56,00,000/-

Rs. 5.60.000/-

11,70,000/-Rs. 1.17.000/-

Rs. 18,36,000/-

1,83,600/

Rs. 24,74,048/-24th Sept, 2022 2,73,000/-

Rs. 27,48,208/-24th Sept, 2022

Rs. 47,26,604/-24th Sept, 2022

Rs. 11,45, 932.12/-24th Sept 2022

KS. 15,95,618/-24th S---

2022

erty Of Mr Nagappa Angadi

31-08-2022

fice: TC NO.14/2074-7, Muthoot Centre, Punnen Road, Thiruvananthapuram -ice: 12/A 01, 13th floor, Parinee Crescenzo, Plot No. C38 & C39, Bandra Kurla ock (East), Mumbai-400051, Email Id: authorised.officer@muthoot.com

20-09-2022 Rs.618509/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Eighte Hundred Nine Only)As on 16-Sep-22

ble Property (ies) All The Piece And Parcels Of Property Being Khata No: Gram Panchayath, Kutagal Hobii, Ramanagar Taluk, Ramanagar Dist – 56 496 Meter In All Measuring 125.60 Sq. Meters Alongwith PlotAnd House Neuro Deta To Mang 125.60 Sq. Meters Alongwith PlotAnd House

15-09-2022 Rs.676703/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sevent Hundred Three Only) As on 13-09-2022

Sd/- # For Muthoot House

ing Fin

Notice for sale of immovable assets E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of immovable assets Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6 (6) of the Security Interest Enforcement (Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of IOCI Home Finance Company Ld., will be sold on 'As is where is', As is what's, and 'Whitever three is', as port the being financial given intereunder. 
 6 UoThenry scalar

 generating

 Winderts, Asts winatts, and Winatever interes, as part into Sr. Name of Borrowers()
 Dealisi of the Socured asset(s) with known Loan Account No.
 Amount Outstanding 
 Loan Account No.
 encumbrances, if any
 outstanding
 price browset
 outstanding
 price Propertion
 outstanding
 price Propertion
 outstanding
 price Propertion
 outstanding
 propertion
 Date & Auction

 (A)
 (B)
 (C)
 (D)
 (E)
 (E)
 (F)
 (G)
 (D)
 <t

# GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, DRINKING WATER & SANITATION DIVISION, PAKUR. Very Urgent E-Procurement Notice (4<sup>TH</sup> CALL) Tender Notice Reference no- 27/DWSD/PKR/2022-23 Dated : 07.10.2022

1	Name of the Depart		Drinking Water and Sanitation Department, Jharkhand, Ranchi.							
2	Date of publication on Web site	of Tender	10.10.2022/ 01.00 P.M							
3	Date of Pre-bid Me	eting	14.10.2022 at 12.30 PM in the Office of Engineer-in-Chief, D. W. &S Department, Jharkhand, Ranchi							
4	Last date /Time for Bid	receipt of	17.10.2022/ 03.00 PM							
5	Last date /Time for E.M. Cost & B.O.Q	receipt of . Cost	<ol> <li>18.10.2022.200 PM</li> <li>Office of the Executive Engineer, D.W. &amp; S. Division, Pakur.</li> <li>Office of the Superintending Engineer, D.W. &amp; S. Damka Circle, Dumka</li> <li>Office of the Zonal Chief Engineer, DWSD, Dumka Zone, Dumka</li> </ol>							
6	Date of Opening of	26.1 18.10.2022/ 03.30 P.M								
7	Name & address of inviting tender	Executive Engineer, Drinking Water & Sanitation Division, Pakur, Jharkhand.								
8	Name & address of Officer	Executive Engineer, Drinking Water & Sanitation, Division, Pakur.								
9	Contact no of Procu office	9110073326								
10	Helpline no. of e-pr Cell	ocurement	0651-2480345							
11	Construction of So R.C.C./Framed str Maintenance all co the year 2022-23.	ucture ESR	, Distribution	1 Lines, Sour	ce (as requi	red), FHTC	& 5 years	operation 3	and	
SL No	Group No	Block	No of Panchaya t	No of Village	No of Scheme	Estimate d Cost (In Lac.)	Earnes t money (In Lac.)	Cost of BOQ (In Rs.)	Time of Complet ion	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
1	SVS/CLUSTER-4	Amrapara	01	17	50	667.0226	6.68	10000.00	9 Months	

Estimated Cost & EMD Cost may vary.
 Further details can be seen on website https://jharkhandtenders.gov.ir

SAVE WATER FOR COMING GENERATIONS Executive Engineer DW&S Division, Pakur PR 279487 (Drinking Water and Sanitation) 22-23 (D)

### Court Room No. 5 IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT BOMBAY

#### BORIVALI DIVISION, DINDOSHI (BRANCH) SUMMARY CIVIL SUIT NO. 407 OF 2021 (Under Order XXXVII, r. 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908)

SSESSION OF the Secure value running and the provest. The said Gorower(s), Co-Borower(s) & Guarantor(s) are prohibited under the provision of sub section (13) of section 13 of SARFAESI Act to ansfer the aforesaid SecureAsset(s), whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise referred to in the notice without prior consent of MIFFCL S44. Authorized Officer. Plaint lodged on : 07/08/2018 Plaint admitted on: 13/11/2018 SUMMONS Under O XXXVII, r.2 of The Code of Civil Procedu Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd. Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC
 Tower, Andheri-Kurfa Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059, India
 Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, Shop No. 13167(2, And Ioor, 1940)
 To Tirumalagiri Venkateshwara Temple, J P Nagar, 2nd Phase Above Central Bank, Bangalore - 5600

Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd., Company incorported under the provisions Of the Companies Act 1956 having its Registered Office at Exchange Square, Suren Road, Chaklal, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 Through its Authorized Representative Mr. Ashok Mahapatra Aged 56 Years (Asst. Vice President)

....Plaintiffs

# Versus

(G) 10th Nov, 2022 02:00 PM-03:00PM

10th Nov, 2022 02:00 PM 03:00PM

2022 :00 PN

10th Nov, 2022 02:00 PM 03:00PM

(F) 04th Nov

2022 11:00 AM-03:00 PM

04th Nov

2022 11:00 AM-03:00 PM

04th Nov 2022 11:00 AM 03:00 PM

04th No

2022 11:00 AM-03:00 PM

Authorised Office

04th Nov, 10th Nov, 2022 2022 11:00 AM-03:00 PM 03:00PM

versus 1) Naga Prasad K - Proprietor of M/s Safe Trade Advisors, 86, Skanda I Main Vijaynagar KGS Layout Banglore-560040 Karnataka & Also at Amrit Plaza, No. 1099, K.M. Lane, Beside Abbas Khan College for Women O.T.C. Road, Bangalore – 560002

Mr. Naga Prasad K-Proprietor of M/s. Safe Trade Advisors

GREETINGS

WHEREAS the above named Plaintiffs have/has filed a suit in this Hon'ble Court against you the above named Defendants under rule 2 of Order XXXVII of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, whereof the following is a concise statement, viz-

#### The Plaintiff therefore prays:

Inter Limit Alter Control (1997) and a several property of the sum of RS-726,775.22/-sa per Particulars of Claim (Exhibit O annexed hereto) with further interest go?% p.m. compounded and other tax for exchange dues with monthly rests from the date of filing of the suit till actual payment and/or realization.

b) costs. c) such other and further reliefs as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper.

You are hereby summoned to cause an appearance to be entered for you, within Ten (10) days from the service hereof, in default where of the Plaintiffy will be entitled at any time after the expiration of such ten days to obtain a decree for the sum of Rs72,027522. And such sum as prayed for, and for costs, together with such interest, if any, as the Hon'ble Court may Order. projection, and on costs, together with such interest, if any as the non-loc continues of the cost inter-if you cause an appearance to be entered for you, the PlaintiffY will thereafter serve upon you a Summons for Judgment at the hearing of which you will be entitled to ask the Hon'ble court for leave to defend the Suit.

Leave to defend the suit. Leave to defend may be obtained if you satisfy the Hon'ble Court by affidavit or otherwise that there is a defence to the suit on the merits or that it is reasonable that you should be allowed to defend the Suit.

Dated this 11<sup>th</sup> day of October 2022

	Sd/-
For	r Registrar
City	Civil Court
Din	ndoshi, Div

) ... Defendant

#### Seale This 07<sup>th</sup> day of September 2022

Sd/

 $\bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet$ 

Sd/-M/s. Consulta Juris Advocate for Plaintiff, A-106 Royal Sands, Shastri Nagar, Near Bhakti Vedant School, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053